
 
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDER  DURING THE MONTH OF DECEMBER ‘2010 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 
 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 
Enquiry 

Date of 
Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
System) 

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender 

No. of 
Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 
parties qualified after 
Technical Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 
parties not qualified 

after Technical  
Evaluation 

 

Whether 
Contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tenderer/

L1 

Contract 
No. & Date 

 

Name of 
Contractor  

 

Value of 
contract (Rs) 

 

Scheduled 
Date of 

completion 
of contract 

 

OIL/CCO/PDNG/ 
GLOBAL/228 
(Revised)/2009 

Design, Engineering,
Procurement, Inspection, 
Testing, Supply, 
Transportation, Storage, 
Erection/ Installation, 
Commissioning & handing 
over of New SCADA 
System & other related 
works in & around 
Duliajan, Assam 

 Press     August, 2009 Two 02.12.2009 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Larsen & 
Toubro Limited, 
Chennai 
 
2) M/s. ABB 
Limited, Bangalore 

NIL Yes OIL/CCO/
PDNG/ 
GLOBAL/
228(R)/ 
2009 Dtd. 
28.12.2010 

M/s. ABB 
Limited 

94,50,70,752.00 112 weeks  

DCO9247P11BB Laying of 150 MM Dia (6”) 
fire water drenching line for 
connection of drenching fire 
fighting system from OCS-2 
to GCS-2 for 2 months 

Press        07.09.2010 Single 28.09.2010 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Engineering 
Enterprise 

1(One) 
M/s. M.P. 
Transport 

Yes 6105016 /
DCO/BB 
Dtd. 
28.12.2010 

M/s. 
Engineering 
Enterprise 

6,90,600.00 2 months

DCO8915 Breakdown & Preventive 
Maintenance of Antenna 

Press        August, 2010 Single 31.08.2010 2(Two) 1(One)
 M/s. Ajanta 
Electricals 

1(One) 
M/s. Konwar 
Construction 

Yes 6104954
Dtd. 
01.12.2010 

M/s. Ajanta 
Electricals 

7,82,991.00 2 years

DCO8736 AMC for Hardware in 
Seismic Data Processing 

Press      July, 2010 Single 24.08.2010 2(Two) 2(Two)
1) M/s. PCS 
Technology 
2) M/s. Redington 
Pvt. Ltd. 

NIL Yes 6104971
Dtd. 
08.12.2010 

 M/s. 
Redington Pvt. 
Ltd. 

34,09,800.00 2 years

DCO6348 Construction/modification/ 
maintenance jobs of Gas 
Production Field activities 

Press       March, 2010 Single 06.04.2010 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) M/s. Singh & Co. 
2) M/s. B.S. 
Construction & 
Engineers 

1(One) 
M/s. Engineering 
Enterprise 

Yes 6104985
Dtd. 
14.12.2010 

M/s. Singh & 
Co. 

70,17,000.00 104 weeks



DCO8338 Grass Cutting & Disposal in 
different OCSs 

Press         July, 2010 Single 13.07.2010 9(Nine) 7 (Seven)
1) Gogoi Enterprise 
2) Ajit Enterprise 
3) Gogoi & Co. 
4) J.K. Construction 
5) Hazarika 
Enterprise 
6) R.T. Associate & 
Co. 
7) Power Grid 
Associates 
 

2(Two) 
1) Indra Konwar & 
Co. 
2) Ajoy Koch & 
Co. 

Yes 6105038
Dtd. 
29.12.2010 

M/s. Gogoi 
Enterprise 

15,96,616.00 2 years

DCC7718P11 Constn. of approach road 
3190 M. length, plinth, road 
over plinth etc. for Loc. 
HVS, Naharkatia area. 

Press 10.04.2010 Two Bid 05.10.2010   23 
(Twenty 
Three)  

10 (Ten) 
M/s Badri Rai & Co. 
M/s H.L. Chanda & 
Co. 
M/s Ganesh Service 
Station 
M/s J.M. & Co. 
M/s Dutta Enterprise 
Sri Sunil Hazarika  
M/s K.K. & Sons 
Sri Hridayananda 
Konwar 
Sri Rajesh Shah 
M/s Ascon                     

13 (Thirteen) 
Sri Prafulla Phukan 
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi 
M/s Mahadev 
Traders 
M/s Manab Jyoti 
Gogoi & Co. 
Sri Utpal Chetia 
Sri Manoj Konwar 
M/s Ajay Koch & 
Co. 
Sri Mukti Nath 
Sonowal 
M/s S.G. 
Construction 
M/s Prakash Gogoi 
M/s Lexicon Engg. 
M/s Nirman 
M/s Pavan 
Changmai 

Yes    6104979/
DCC dtd. 
10.12.10 

Sri 
Hridayananda 
Konwar, 
Dibrugarh. 

13,01,929.15 26 Weeks

DCC 7716P11 Constn. of approach road 
570 mtr. long, plinth, road 
over plinth etc. at Loc. 
HVL, West Makum area. 

Press       12.04.2010 Two Bid 29.09.2010 33 (Thirty
Three) 

 28 (Twenty Eight) 
Sri Pulin Ch. Gogoi 
M/s Sincon Engg. 
Sri L. Borgohain 

05 (Five) 
M/s S.G. Constn 
M/s A.K. Gogoi 
Sri Mukti Nath 

Yes 6104956/
DCC dtd. 
01.12.10 

Sri Pradip Kr. 
Gogoi, 
Namrup 

54,45,672.76 16 Weeks
 
 
 



M/s A.D. Singh & 
Sons 
M/s Assam Frontier 
Constn. Co. 
M/s M.Kalita & Co. 
M/s Syan Brothers 
M/s Gogoi & Sons 
Co. 
Sri Prafulla Phukan 
Sri Kamakhya 
Borthakur 
M/s India Coinstn. 
Sri Pradip Kr. Gogoi 
M/s Oriental Constn. 
Co. 
Sri Mridul Borah 
M/s S.K. Enterprise 
Sri Raju Phukan 
M/s Lexicon Engg. 
M/s Baruas’ 
Industries 
Sri Hridayananda 
Konwar 
M/s United Builders 
M/s R.B. Associates 
M/s Rainbow 
Sri Sujit Gogoi 
M/s Badri Rai & Co. 
Sri Braja Nath Gogoi 
Sri Akash Deep 
Baruah 
M/s Ajay Koch & 
Co. 
Sri Rajesh Shah 
 

Sonowal 
M/s Mahadev 
Traders 
M/s Pavan 
Changmai 
 
      

 

 


